WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1558

The Senedd Cymru (Representation of the People) (Amendment) Order 2020

PART 2

Renaming of the National Assembly for Wales

Change of the name of the National Assembly for Wales

- 29. In form CS (form of certificate declaring candidates to be returned at a regional election)—
 - (a) for "The National Assembly for Wales" in the heading to the form substitute "Senedd Cymru";
 - (b) for "an Assembly electoral region" substitute "a Senedd Cymru electoral region";
 - (c) for "the National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Senedd Cymru".